

1 June 2021



Request for Official Information responded to under the Local Government and Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) – reference: 8415817 (OIR: 2021-271)

I refer to your information request we received on 26 May 2021 for the following:

- 1. Are the council engaging surveyors to do SNA and Waterway surveys and is there a plan (timeline) of when and where they intend to do them?
- 2. Is there a preliminary request/notification to the landowner that a survey needs to be done?
- 3. If they are being done presently, are Helicopters currently being used to do them and are they being done with landowners consent?
- 4. If they are being done what is the budget allocation and over what period?

## Council response regarding your request

Council is not currently engaging surveyors to do SNA and waterway surveys and it is not currently on our work programme.

Yours sincerely

**Natasha Tod** 

Group Manager Strategy, Growth and Recovery

Te Kaiwhakahaere Roopu Rautaki, Te Tipuna me te Whakaoranga